presentation of pro forma financial information may not be consistent

with that of other companies.

We believe that the exclusion of non-cash charges may help the

investor better understand our liquidity position and the use of

tangible resources in our operations, and the exclusion of unusual or

infrequent items provides an alternative measure which may help the

investor evaluate our underlying operating performance. Pro forma

information is not, and should not be considered, a substitute for

financial information prepared in accordance with GAAP.

   PIXELWORKS, INC.

   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO PRO FORMA BASIS

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended

   September 30, 2004

   -----------------------------------

   GAAP   Adjustments   Pro forma

   ----------- -------------- ----------

Revenue   $   43,970  $   -   $  43,970

Cost of revenue   21,896   (132)(1)   21,764

   ----------  ----------   ---------

   Gross profit   22,074   132   22,206

Operating expenses:

   Research and development   7,782   -   7,782

   Selling, general and

   administrative   6,900   -   6,900

   Merger related expenses   -   -   -

   Restructuring   -   -   -

   Stock-based compensation and

   amortization of assembled

   workforce   208   (208)(4)   -

   ----------  ----------   ---------

   Total operating expenses   14,890   (208)   14,682

   ----------  ----------   ---------

   Income (loss) from

   operations   7,184   340   7,524

Interest income   1,474   -   1,474

Interest expense   (657)   -   (657)

Amortization of debt issuance

 costs   (179)   -   (179)

   ----------  ----------   ---------

   Interest income, net   638   -   638

   ----------  ----------   ---------

   Income (loss) before income

   taxes   7,822   340   8,162

Provision for (recovery of)

 income taxes   2,373   -   2,373

   ----------  ----------   ---------

   Net income (loss)   $   5,449  $   340   $   5,789

   ==========  ==========   =========

Net income (loss) per share:

   Basic   $   0.12   $   0.12

   ==========   ==========

   Diluted   $   0.11   $   0.12

   ==========   ==========

Weighted average shares

 outstanding:

   Basic   46,827   46,827

   ==========   ==========

   Diluted   47,802   47,802

   ==========   ==========

   Three Months Ended

   September 30, 2003

   -----------------------------------

   GAAP   Adjustments   Pro forma

   --------- --------------- ----------

Revenue   $ 35,516   $   -   $  35,516

Cost of revenue   20,453   (132)(1)   20,321

   --------   ----------   ---------

   Gross profit   15,063   132   15,195

Operating expenses:

   Research and development   6,375   -   6,375

   Selling, general and

   administrative   5,464   -   5,464

   Merger related expenses   5,971   (5,971)(2)   -

   Restructuring   3,927   (3,927)(3)   -

   Stock-based compensation and

   amortization of assembled

   workforce   268   (268)(4)   -

   --------   ----------   ---------

   Total operating expenses   22,005   (10,166)   11,839

   --------   ----------   ---------

   Income (loss) from

   operations   (6,942)   10,298   3,356

Interest income   248   -   248

Interest expense   (1)   -   (1)

Amortization of debt issuance

 costs   -   -   -

   --------   ----------   ---------

   Interest income, net   247   -   247

   --------   ----------   ---------

   Income (loss) before income

   taxes   (6,695)   10,298   3,603

Provision for (recovery of)

 income taxes   (2,554)   5,356(5)   2,802

   --------   ----------   ---------

   Net income (loss)   $ (4,141)  $   4,942   $   801

   ========   ==========   =========

Net income (loss) per share:

   Basic   $  (0.09)   $   0.02

   ========   =========

   Diluted   $  (0.09)   $   0.02

   ========   =========

Weighted average shares

 outstanding:

   Basic   45,374   45,374

   ========   =========

   Diluted   45,374   46,660

[…]

(3) A one-time write off of assets associated with corporate

   restructuring.

(4) Non-cash expenses associated with certain stock options issued to

   employees prior to the Company's Initial Public Offering and to

   employees of acquired companies. Also includes non-cash expense

   associated with amortization of the intangible assembled workforce

   asset recorded in connection with the Jaldi Semiconductor asset

   acquisition.

(5) Adjustment to record the tax effect of pro forma expense

   adjustments.

   PIXELWORKS, INC.

   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO PRO FORMA BASIS

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Nine Months Ended

   September 30, 2004

   ------------------------------------

   GAAP   Adjustments  Pro forma

   ------------ ------------- ---------

Revenue   $  137,749  $   -   $137,749

Cost of revenue   68,598   (396)(1)   68,202

   ----------  ---------   --------

   Gross profit   69,151   396   69,547

Operating expenses:

   Research and development   22,507   -   22,507

   Selling, general and

   administrative   20,020   -   20,020

   Merger related expenses   -   -   -

   Restructuring   -   -   -

   Stock-based compensation and

   amortization of assembled

   workforce   706   (706)(4)   -

   ----------  ---------   --------

   Total operating expenses   43,233   (706)   42,527

   ----------  ---------   --------

   Income (loss) from

   operations   25,918   1,102   27,020

Interest income   2,238   -   2,238

Interest expense   (952)   -   (952)

Amortization of debt issuance

 costs   (294)   -   (294)

   ----------  ---------   --------

   Interest income, net   992   -   992

   ----------  ---------   --------

   Income (loss) before income

   taxes   26,910   1,102   28,012

Provision for (recovery of)

 income taxes   9,149   -   9,149

   ----------  ---------   --------

   Net income (loss)   $   17,761  $   1,102   $ 18,863

   ==========  =========   ========

Net income (loss) per share:

   Basic   $   0.38   $   0.40

   ==========   ========

   Diluted   $   0.37   $   0.39

   ==========   ========

Weighted average shares

 outstanding:

   Basic   46,596   46,596

   ==========   ========

   Diluted   48,214   48,214

   ==========   ========

   Nine Months Ended

   September 30, 2003

   -----------------------------------

   GAAP   Adjustments  Pro forma

   ----------- ------------- ---------

Revenue   $  100,080  $   -   $100,080

Cost of revenue   55,625   (396)(1)   55,229

   ----------  ---------   --------

   Gross profit   44,455   396   44,851

Operating expenses:

   Research and development   19,976   -   19,976

   Selling, general and

   administrative   16,341   -   16,341

   Merger related expenses   8,948   (8,948)(2)   -

   Restructuring   3,927   (3,927)(3)   -

   Stock-based compensation and

   amortization of assembled

   workforce   1,141   (1,141)(4)   -

   ----------  ---------   --------

   Total operating expenses   50,333   (14,016)   36,317

   ----------  ---------   --------

   Income (loss) from

   operations   (5,878)   14,412   8,534

Interest income   937   -   937

Interest expense   (10)   -   (10)

Amortization of debt issuance

 costs   -   -   -

   ----------  ---------   --------

   Interest income, net   927   -   927

   ----------  ---------   --------

   Income (loss) before income

   taxes   (4,951)   14,412   9,461

Provision for (recovery of)

 income taxes   (1,478)   5,974(5)   4,496

   ----------  ---------   --------

   Net income (loss)   $   (3,473) $   8,438   $  4,965

   ==========  =========   ========

Net income (loss) per share:

   Basic   $   (0.08)   $   0.11

   ==========   ========

   Diluted   $   (0.08)   $   0.11

   ==========   ========

Weighted average shares

 outstanding:

   Basic   45,196   45,196

   ==========   ========

   Diluted   45,196   46,454